
City of Santa Rosa

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 120-131BPU Name: General Services Agreement F001422 - 3rd
Amendment - Sodium Hypochlorite Supply and
Delivery

Status:Type: BPU- Consent Agenda Ready

File created: In control:6/22/2020 Board of Public Utilities

On agenda: Final action:7/2/2020

Title: RESOLUTION - GENERAL SERVICE AGREEMENT F001422 - THIRD AMENDMENT - SODIUM
HYPOCHLORITE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Water and Finance Departments that the Board of
Public Utilities, by resolution, approve the Third Amendment to General Service Agreement F001422
for a one-year extension with a 3% increase in unit price and compensation for the supply and
delivery of sodium hypochlorite, as required by the Laguna Treatment Plant, with Olin Corporation dba
Olin Chlor Alkali Products, Tracy California, in the amount of $110,313, for a cumulative total not to
exceed $409,413.

Sponsors: Board of Public Utilities

Indexes: Not a Project

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Attachment 1, 3. Resolution

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Public Utilities7/2/2020 1 Pass

City of Santa Rosa Printed on 4/29/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

